Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Education

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 21 217 249 751
15 1 1 1 5 7 1 7 4 2 3 4 11
1st 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* * * *
33 3 1 5 10 14 - 8 9 6 5 11 21
2nd 3% 2% . 8% 3% 6% - 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3%
* * B D F* *
25 4 2 - 10 9 * 2 5 11 4 10 15
3rd 3% 3% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2%
* * * * G
927 126 110 56 360 209 66 256 175 202 205 224 703
No Answer 93% 94% 97% 91% 94% 88% 99% 94% 91% 91% 95% 90% 94%
* E* * E E*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Taxes

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
59 11 12 4 20 9 3 12 7 22 11 24 35
1st 6% 8% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5% 10% 5%
* * * * L
65 6 9 3 33 10 6 18 10 21 12 19 46
2nd 7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 4% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6%
* * * *
54 1 8 4 29 8 3 11 7 19 11 21 33
3rd 5% 1% 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4%
* * A* A * L
821 116 85 51 302 212 55 231 168 159 183 184 637
No Answer 82% 87% 75% 83% 79% 89% 81% 85% 87% 72% 84% 74% 85%
* * * BD * [ [ [ K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Crime and violence
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 21 217 249 751
28 - 1 1 18 8 - 7 9 10 2 10 18
1st 3% - 1% 1% 5% 3% - 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2%
* * * A * J J
57 18 1 9 26 1 3 18 8 6 13 10 47
2nd 6% 13% 1% 14% 7% * 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6%
BE* * BDE* E E*
51 8 8 3 24 6 2 16 10 7 9 10 41
3rd 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
* * * *
864 108 103 49 318 224 62 232 166 199 193 220 645
No Answer 86% 81% 91% 80% 83% 94% 93% 85% 86% 90% 89% 88% 86%
* * * ACD ACD*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Threats against the environment/climate change
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
28 5 7 * 6 6 4 10 2 7 6 5 23
1st 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
* D* * *
33 4 4 1 15 9 1 9 8 8 8 9 24
2nd 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
* * * *
31 6 1 1 14 8 1 11 3 6 7 6 25
3rd 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
* * * *
908 119 101 60 350 216 61 243 179 200 197 228 679
No Answer 91% 89% 90% 96% 91% 91% 92% 89% 93% 90% 91% 92% 90%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Extremism/terrorism
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
3 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 1
1st * - 1% - * * - * * - 1% 1% *
* * * *
6 2 - 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 - - 6
2nd 1% 2% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
* * * *
7 1 - - 4 2 - 2 - 1 4 4 3
3rd 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - * 2% 2% *
* * * *
984 131 112 61 378 235 66 269 190 218 211 243 741
No Answer 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 98% 99% 99% 99% 99% 97% 97% 99%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Immigration
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
46 10 4 1 19 11 1 13 13 6 13 8 38
1st 5% 8% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5%
* * * *
62 6 9 5 22 18 2 20 11 16 13 20 43
2nd 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6%
* * * *
71 2 11 6 31 16 4 26 21 12 10 22 49
3rd 7% 2% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 6% 5% 9% 7%
* A* A* A * J
821 115 89 49 313 194 60 214 147 186 181 200 621
No Answer 82% 86% 79% 80% 81% 81% 89% 79% 76% 84% 83% 80% 83%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Corruption
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
22 2 2 1 7 4 5 10 4 1 4 1 20
1st 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
* * * DE*
27 3 4 2 10 8 * 5 10 5 2 5 22
2nd 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3%
* * * * J
23 5 1 - 11 6 1 7 5 4 6 6 17
3rd 2% 3% 1% - 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
* * * *
929 124 107 59 357 220 61 251 173 210 206 237 692
No Answer 93% 93% 95% 95% 93% 92% 91% 92% 90% 95% 95% 95% 92%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Poverty and social inequality
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
39 3 1 5 11 17 1 24 3 3 4 15 24
1st 4% 2% 1% 8% 3% 7% 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3%
* * B* D * HlJ
48 4 2 1 25 9 6 17 11 9 7 11 37
2nd 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
* * * *
69 12 8 2 28 19 1 19 18 12 12 18 51
3rd 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7%
* * * *
844 115 101 54 321 194 59 213 160 197 194 205 639
No Answer 84% 86% 90% 88% 83% 81% 88% 78% 83% 89% 90% 82% 85%
* * * * G G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Health care
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
183 21 22 13 64 52 10 47 31 48 32 31 153
1st 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 22% 16% 17% 16% 22% 15% 12% 20%
* * * * K
118 28 9 4 35 34 9 37 18 27 21 35 83
2nd 12% 21% 8% 6% 9% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11%
BCD* * * *
113 12 7 10 44 27 12 27 14 31 31 25 88
3rd 11% 9% 7% 16% 12% 11% 18% 10% 7% 14% 14% 10% 12%
* * * B*
586 73 75 35 242 126 36 161 130 116 133 159 427
No Answer 59% 55% 66% 56% 63% 53% 54% 59% 67% 52% 61% 64% 57%
* * * E * I
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - The economy, unemployment and jobs
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
70 4 12 4 30 18 2 17 12 18 17 22 48
1st 7% 3% 11% 6% 8% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6%
* A* * *
70 12 9 6 23 13 7 22 6 12 18 18 52
2nd 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7%
* * * *
75 6 12 3 39 10 5 14 15 20 18 17 58
3rd 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 4% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
* * * E *
784 112 80 49 292 198 53 220 159 171 163 191 593
No Answer 78% 84% 71% 80% 76% 83% 79% 81% 83% 77% 75% 77% 79%
B* * * B *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Inflation and the cost of living
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
234 33 18 15 95 51 21 57 51 51 52 66 167
1st 23% 24% 16% 25% 25% 21% 32% 21% 27% 23% 24% 27% 22%
* * * B*
152 11 27 11 56 37 11 31 32 33 44 37 115
2nd 15% 8% 24% 17% 14% 15% 17% 11% 17% 15% 20% 15% 15%
* A* * * G
144 24 13 11 41 49 7 44 30 30 28 33 111
3rd 14% 18% 11% 18% 11% 20% 11% 16% 16% 14% 13% 13% 15%
* * * D *
470 67 55 25 193 103 27 141 79 107 93 113 358
No Answer 47% 50% 49% 40% 50% 43% 40% 52% 41% 48% 43% 45% 48%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
81 12 6 6 37 16 4 30 18 14 12 20 61
1st 8% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8%
* * * *
145 15 15 3 61 40 11 47 35 35 21 33 112
2nd 14% 11% 13% 5% 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 10% 13% 15%
* * * C C c* J J
116 20 11 2 50 22 11 a4 21 19 20 34 82
3rd 12% 15% 10% 4% 13% 9% 16% 16% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11%
C* * * C C* I
658 88 81 50 237 162 a1 151 118 152 163 162 496
No Answer 66% 65% 72% 80% 62% 68% 61% 55% 62% 69% 75% 65% 66%
* * ADF* * G GH
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Racism/discrimination, diversity, equity and inclusion
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 21 217 249 751
11 4 1 - 5 * 1 2 4 2 3 5 6
1st 1% 3% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
* * * *
10 2 - * 7 2 - 3 2 2 3 2 9
2nd 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * * *
5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3
3rd * - 1% 2% * * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% *
* * * *
974 129 111 60 371 236 66 267 186 215 209 241 733
No Answer 97% 96% 99% 97% 96% 99% 98% 98% 96% 97% 96% 97% 98%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Indigenous issues
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 -
1st * - 1% - - - - - - - * * -
* * * *
9 2 - - 5 3 - - 7 - 2 5 4
2nd 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 3% - 1% 2% 1%
* * * * GI
8 1 - * 4 1 2 3 1 1 4 1 7
3rd 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 4% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
* * * E*
982 132 112 62 377 235 65 270 185 220 211 243 739
No Answer 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 98% 96% 99% 96% 100% 97% 97% 98%
* * * * HJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads, energy)
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
7 - - * 4 3 * 4 3 * * 4 3
1st 1% - - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% *
* * * *
16 3 1 2 5 3 1 7 1 3 6 6 10
2nd 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 1%
* * * *
25 2 4 3 4 10 2 3 3 4 8 4 21
3rd 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
* * D* D *
952 129 108 56 372 223 63 260 186 214 203 235 717
No Answer 95% 96% 96% 91% 97% 93% 95% 95% 97% 97% 94% 94% 95%
* * * C *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Government deficits/debt
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
19 1 3 2 9 1 3 5 4 5 5 5 13
1st 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% * 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* * E* E*
31 4 6 3 9 7 1 3 8 6 12 5 25
2nd 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3%
* * * * G
47 8 11 5 9 13 2 8 12 11 13 9 39
3rd 5% 6% 10% 9% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5%
* D* D* *
903 122 92 52 358 218 62 257 169 198 187 230 673
No Answer 90% 91% 82% 84% 93% 91% 92% 94% 88% 90% 86% 92% 90%
* * * BC B * J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Relations across provinces/between provinces and federal government
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
8 1 3 * 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 7
1st 1% 1% 3% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * * *
13 1 2 1 5 4 - 6 3 2 1 4 9
2nd 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * * *
22 7 3 * 4 4 3 4 3 9 7 3 19
3rd 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
D* * * D*
957 125 104 61 375 229 64 261 184 208 207 241 716
No Answer 96% 93% 92% 98% 97% 96% 95% 96% 96% 94% 95% 97% 95%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Relations with other countries/trade/war/global conflict
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
36 9 7 3 11 5 1 5 6 5 16 10 27
1st 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
* * * * GI
31 8 6 * 9 7 1 7 1 10 9 4 27
2nd 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4%
* * * * H
34 10 2 * 14 4 3 8 5 6 7 9 25
3rd 3% 7% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
E* * * *
899 108 98 58 351 223 61 253 180 200 186 226 673
No Answer 90% 80% 87% 93% 91% 93% 91% 93% 93% 91% 86% 91% 90%
* * A* A A * J J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing issues do you think are most important in Canada today? - Canada’s relationship with the US
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
110 19 12 4 39 27 10 22 18 24 32 14 96
1st 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 11% 15% 8% 9% 11% 15% 5% 13%
* * * * G K
74 4 9 6 30 20 5 14 12 17 21 14 60
2nd 7% 3% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8%
* * * *
79 6 11 8 24 24 7 22 19 17 17 16 63
3rd 8% 4% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8%
* * A* *
736 106 82 43 292 168 45 214 144 164 147 205 531
No Answer 74% 79% 72% 70% 76% 70% 68% 79% 75% 74% 68% 82% 71%
* * * * J L
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




